
2021 Connecticut State Association 
 Pistol Shooters at Camp Perry Ohio 

 
 
 
 
This year twelve of us Connecticut pistol shooters made it out to the 2021 CMP Championship 
hosted at Camp Perry Ohio. The match was well run and a lot of shooters from across the 
country came and had a great time. The total number of pistol shooters this year was 285 
competitors for the .22 phase, 276 competitors for the CF and 241 competitors for the .45 
phase. 
 
We had two Expert teams: 
 
 
I have to say that the shooting conditions this year wasn’t as nice as the 2019 condition, but at 
least we weren’t inundated with those Mayflies, and very little rain and wind.   
 
 
Several of our shooters had some outstanding performances this year. 
We had four new shooters go out there this year for the first time and they did a great job. 
 
 
Kate Brown just missed making the President 100 for the second time by one point. 
Nathan Zajac earned 4 points toward his distinguish pistol 
Bill Druckrey has earned his distinguish pistol badge  
 

Congratulations to all of our new shooters. 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Below is this year’s Team picture:  
 

2021 Team Members  
Left to right: Greg Gardella, Bill Druckrey, Nick Druckrey, Nathan Zajac, Fran Lerz, Jack Santo, Brian Griffith, 
Kate Brown, Stan Wojcoski and Hon. Mike Maronich 
Missing: Mandi Moore and Chris Moore 

 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Expert - CSRRA   Roger Sperry Gold 
  

Left to Right:   Bill Druckrey,   Chris Moore,   Mandi Moore,   Kate Brown,   Greg Gardella 
Missing:  Fran Lerz taking this picture 

 
 

 

Expert - CSRRA   O'GUNNY Al WATERS GOLD 
 

Left to Right:    Stan Wojcoski,   Hon. Mike Maronich   Nathan Zajac, Nick Druckrey,   Brian Griffith  
Missing:    Jack Santo 

 



 
There were Total Entries of 54 Teams 

The following are the results of our four member team. 
 

.22 Team Result 
 

5th Roger Sperry Gold  360  - 7 392  - 18 389  - 13  1,141  - 38 

  Coach: Druckrey, William (242541) 
Captain: Gardella, Greg (52659) 

 
Team Member    Slow Fire Timed Fire      Rapid Fire Aggregate 
Brown, Kate CIV (312695)  93  - 1  100  - 5      98  - 5  291  - 11 
Gardella, Greg CIV (52659)  96  - 3  99  - 7       94  - 2  289  - 12 
Moore, Mandi CIV (343440)  89  - 1  96  - 3       99  - 3  284  - 7 
Moore, Christopher CIV (343353) 82  - 2  97  - 3       98  - 3  277  - 8 
 

32nd Al Waters Gold   329  - 4 374  - 6      373  - 7  1,076  - 17 

  Captain: Hon. Maronich, Michael (345753) 
 
Team Member    Slow Fire Timed Fire      Rapid Fire Aggregate 
Zajac, Nathan CIV (347111)  84  - 2  98  - 2       93  - 0  275  - 4 
Druckrey, Nicholas (385145)  82  - 1  92  - 2       95  - 3  269  - 6 
Wojcoski, Stanley CIV (209302)  81  - 0  91  - 2       96  - 3  268  - 5 
Hon.  Maronich, Michael (345753) 82  - 1  93  - 0       89  - 1  264  - 2 
 
 

C.F. Team Result 
 

17th Roger Sperry Gold  330  - 6 349  - 7      368  - 8  1,047  - 21 

  Captain: Gardella, Greg (52659) 
 
Team Member    Slow Fire Timed Fire      Rapid Fire Aggregate 
Brown, Kate CIV (312695)  90  - 3  88  - 2       99  - 5  277  - 10 
Moore, Christopher CIV (343353) 77  - 0  96  - 2       95  - 1  268  - 3 
Druckrey, William CIV (242541)  84  - 2  76  - 0       93  - 1  253  - 3 
Gardella, Greg CIV (52659)  79  - 1  89  - 3       81  - 1  249  - 5 
 

40th Al Waters Gold   286  - 2 336  - 2      335  - 7  957  - 11 

  Captain: Hon. Maronich, Michael (345753) 
 
Team Member    Slow Fire Timed Fire       Rapid Fire Aggregate 
Wojcoski, Stanley CIV (209302)  81  - 1  79  - 0        90  - 1  250  - 2 
Druckrey, Nicholas (385145)  66  - 0  83  - 1        90  - 3  239  - 4 
Zajac, Nathan CIV (347111)  80  - 1  89  - 1        69  - 0  238  - 2 
Hon.  Maronich, Michael (345753) 59  - 0  85  - 0        86  - 3  230  - 3 
 
 
 



.45 Team Result 
 

14th Roger Sperry Gold  351  - 5 364  - 9        366  - 8  1,081  - 22 

  Captain: Gardella, Greg (52659) 
 
Team Member    Slow Fire Timed Fire         Rapid Fire Aggregate 
Gardella, Greg CIV (52659)  96  - 3  98  - 4          87  - 1  281  - 8 
Brown, Kate CIV (312695)  90  - 1  89  - 1          95  - 1  274  - 3 
Moore, Christopher CIV (343353) 82  - 0  91  - 2          93  - 4  266  - 6 
Moore, Mandi CIV (343440)  83  - 1  86  - 2          91  - 2  260  - 5 
 

37th Al Waters Gold   311  - 2 365  - 4         336  - 3  1,012  - 9 

  Captain: Hon.  Maronich, Michael (345753) 
 
Team Member    Slow Fire Timed Fire         Rapid Fire Aggregate 
Druckrey, Nicholas (385145)  79  - 0  94  - 1          88  - 0  261  - 1 
Wojcoski, Stanley CIV (209302)  83  - 0  89  - 1          80  - 1  252  - 2 
Hon.  Maronich, Michael (345753) 68  - 1  93  - 1          90  - 1  251  - 3 
Zajac, Nathan CIV (347111)  81  - 1  89  - 1          78  - 1  248  - 3 


